NSEA EVENTERS CHALLENGE
at Onley Grounds Equestrian Centre on Saturday 29th February 2020
Organised by Northampton High School

Qualifier for NSEA Equine America Eventers Challenge Final at Hickstead
23rd-25th May 2020

Dear Competitors,
We are looking forward to seeing you at Onley Equestrian Centre on Saturday. A few messages for you:

Please bring a number bib, we will be issuing paper numbers.

Due to the heavy rain this winter, Onley Grounds have not been able to finish the work on their new outdoor
arena, so the event will take place on the existing large outdoor polo arena, with warm-up in the small indoor.

Secretary’s will be in the Chukka Bar overlooking the arena, which will be open for drinks
and snacks, and the other cafeteria will also be open.

We will be operating in line with Onley EC’S policy of reserving the right to spot check passports for
vaccinations. Please see the Onley EC website for more information and for directions
https://www.onleygroundsec.com/

Contact number of organiser on the day is Carolyn Harvey 07768 868708

CLASS 1 Mini 70-75cm Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier

8.30am start Running Order

No School TeamlID Horse
8.30am 36 Northampton High 1 Christian
37 Northampton High 1 Tommy Fury
38 Northampton High 1 Piccolo
40 Northampton High 1 Tyler
1 Beachborough 2 Mollie
2 Beachborough 2 Monty
3 Beachborough 2 Jack
90 Beachborough 2 April
approx 9am
13 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep 3 Ardnarala Tom
17 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep 3 Honey
15 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep 3 Buttons
16 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep 3 Top Flight Cavella
18 Dixie Grammar 4 Ardlea Perry One
19 Dixie Grammar 4 My Top Tottie
22 Dixie Grammar Freddie Flame
approx 9.30am
52 Stowe 5 Hazel Rock Sun



50 Stowe 5 Benjamin

53 Stowe 5 Decky Boy

51 Stowe 5 GAF Intuition

62 Spratton Hall 6 Delami Daioni

65 Spratton Hall 6 Paris

66 Spratton Hall 6 Galaxy

82 Spratton Hall 6 Sammy
approx 10am

39 Northampton High Miss Condi

60 Royal Latin Rockyview Musicman

79 Northampton High Mr Chips

61 Royal Latin Curtaun Chief

80 Sibford Taffy Lou

70 Guilsborough Academy Dexter

71 Norwich High School for Girls Davey

77 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep Roseberry Prince Charming
approx 10.30am

31 Northampton School for Girls Brickell Magpie

84 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep Thistle

81 Winchester House My Pal Sal

89 Southam College Cassiopeia

92 Princethorpe College Beachmount Shadow

11 Sibford Merlin

67 Spratton Hall Waithwith Fancy Man

20 Dixie Grammar Burgate Carina
approx 11am

25 Wellingborough Ollie

32 Northampton School for Girls Binn Sleihbe

33 Chenderit Grandensdream
CLASS 2 Novice 80-85cm Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier Running Order

To follow, approx 11.30am start (Not before 11am)



No

11.30am 13
14
15
16

27

68

50
51
53
approx 12
62
63
64
82

42
43
44
45
approx 12.30pm
41
38
71
77
92
74
52
54
55
approx 1pm
78
83

87

88

School

Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep
Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep
Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep
Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep
Wellingborough

Alderbrook

Stowe Yellow

Stowe Yellow

Stowe Yellow

Spratton Hall

Spratton Hall

Spratton Hall

Spratton Hall

Northampton High
Northampton High
Northampton High
Northampton High
Northampton High
Northampton High

Norwich High School for Girls
Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep
Princethorpe College

Henley in Arden

Stowe Red

Stowe Red

Stowe Red

Beeston Hall

Elizabeth Woodyville

Tudor Hall

Southam College

Sibford

TeamID
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Horse

Ardnarala Tom

Issacstown Solit Silver

Buttons
Top Flight Cavella

Menlo Amy
Tias
Benjamin
GAF Intuition

Decky Boy

Delami Daioni
Scout

Corky

Sammy

Carda
Fortview Mr Darcy
Sir AJ

Lucy

Christian

Piccolo

Davey

Roseberry Prince Charming

Beachmount Shadow
Dewicwrt Hercules
Hazel Rock Sun
Carnsdale Peter Pan
Tino Rossi
Banagher Billy

Gleann Rua Ruby

Rosie

Innish Owen Bambi Star

Drummond Prince



5 Sibford Lachstone BZ

21 Dixie Grammar Brogue

24 Haybridge High Dowdstown

35 The Buckingham School Polly Pocket
Approx 1.30pm

69 Alderbrook Riversdale Charmer

28 Shrewsbury High Lydican Lara

34 Chenderit My Boy Bailey

23 Denstone College Jester )

26 Wellingborough *STALLION Troy *STALLION

CLASS 3 Intermediate 90-95cm Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier

To follow, 2pm start (Not before 1.30pm) Running Order
No School TeamlID Horse
Approx 2pr 85 Cokethorpe Rincoola Hobnob
7 Sibford 1 Theres Something About Bob
8 Sibford 1 Spanish Clio
9 Sibford 1 George
10 Sibford 1 Sea Breeze Clover

N

14 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep Issacstown Solit Silver
91 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep 2 Lowhill Fier Ambassador

73 Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep 2 Little George
Approx 2.30pm

46 Northampton High 3 Darby Joe

47 Northampton High 3 Cloosh Coral

42 Northampton High 3 Carda

48 Northampton High 3 Corraghoe Whisper

24 Haybridge High Dowdstown

27 Wellingborough Menlo Amy

54 Stowe Carnsdale Peter Pan

78 Beeston Hall Banagher Billy

56 Stowe 4 Overton Surprise

57 Stowe 4 Stormhill Cavalier



58

59
Approx 3pm

72

86

30

CLASS 4 Open 1m-1.05 Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier

Stowe
Stowe

Norwich High School for Girls

Cokethorpe

Sibford

Tring

To follow, approx 3.30pm

No
Approx 3.30pm
58
57
56

46
47
48
49
10
12
30

72

29

School

Stowe
Stowe
Stowe

Northampton High
Northampton High
Northampton High
Northampton High

Sibford
Sibford
Sibford

Tring

Norwich High School for Girls

Shrewsbury High

TeamID
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Cryptic Clue
Elamo Lucky Clover

Ballysax Dan
Jailhouse Rocky
Riverdancer
Biscuit

Running Order
(not before 3pm)
Horse

Cryptic Clue
Stormhill Cavalier
Overton Surprise
Darby Joe

Cloosh Coral
Corraghoe Whisper
Floyd

Sea Breeze Clover
Fire Fox Belle
Riverdancer
Biscuit

Ballysax Dan

Knockams Tom



