#### **NSEA EVENTERS CHALLENGE**

## at Onley Grounds Equestrian Centre on Saturday 29th February 2020 Organised by Northampton High School

# Qualifier for NSEA Equine America Eventers Challenge Final at Hickstead 23rd-25th May 2020

Dear Competitors,

We are looking forward to seeing you at Onley Equestrian Centre on Saturday. A few messages for you:

Please bring a number bib, we will be issuing paper numbers.

Due to the heavy rain this winter, Onley Grounds have not been able to finish the work on their new outdoor arena, so the event will take place on the existing large outdoor polo arena, with warm-up in the small indoor.

Secretary's will be in the Chukka Bar overlooking the arena, which will be open for drinks and snacks, and the other cafeteria will also be open.

We will be operating in line with Onley EC'S policy of reserving the right to spot check passports for vaccinations. Please see the Onley EC website for more information and for directions <a href="https://www.onleygroundsec.com/">https://www.onleygroundsec.com/</a>

Contact number of organiser on the day is Carolyn Harvey 07768 868708

# CLASS 1 Mini 70-75cm Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier

8.30am start			<b>Running Order</b>	
	No	School	TeamID	Horse
8.30am	36	Northampton High	1	Christian
0.504111	37	Northampton High	1	Tommy Fury
	38	Northampton High	1	Piccolo
	40	Northampton High	1	Tyler
	1	Beachborough	2	Mollie
	2	Beachborough	2	Monty
	3	Beachborough	2	Jack
	90	Beachborough	2	April
approx 9	am			
	13	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	3	Ardnarala Tom
	17	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	3	Honey
	15	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	3	Buttons
	16	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	3	Top Flight Cavella
	18	Dixie Grammar	4	Ardlea Perry One
	19	Dixie Grammar	4	My Top Tottie
	22	Dixie Grammar	4	Freddie Flame
approx 9	.30am			
	52	Stowe	5	Hazel Rock Sun

	50	Stowe	5	Benjamin	
	53	Stowe	5	Decky Boy	
	51	Stowe	5	GAF Intuition	
	62	Spratton Hall	6	Delami Daioni	
	65	Spratton Hall	6	Paris	
	66	Spratton Hall	6	Galaxy	
	82	Spratton Hall	6	Sammy	
approx 10am	39	Northampton High		Miss Condi	
	60	Royal Latin		Rockyview Musicman	
	79	Northampton High	Mr Chips		
	61	Royal Latin		Curtaun Chief	
	80	Sibford	Taffy Lou		
	70	Guilsborough Academy		Dexter	
	71	Norwich High School for Girls		Davey	
approx 10.30a	77 m	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep		Roseberry Prince Charming	
арргох 10.30а	31	Northampton School for Girls		Brickell Magpie	
	84	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep		Thistle	
	81	Winchester House		My Pal Sal	
	89	Southam College		Cassiopeia	
	92	Princethorpe College		Beachmount Shadow	
approx 11am	11	Sibford		Merlin	
	67	Spratton Hall		Waithwith Fancy Man	
	20	Dixie Grammar		Burgate Carina	
	25	Wellingborough		Ollie	
	32	Northampton School for Girls		Binn Sleihbe	
	33	Chenderit	Grandensdream		

CLASS 2 Novice 80-85cm Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier To follow, approx 11.30am start

Running Order (Not before 11am)

	No	School	TeamID	Horse
11.30am	13	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	1	Ardnarala Tom
	14	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	1	Issacstown Solit Silver
	15	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	1	Buttons
	16	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	1	Top Flight Cavella
				. 0
	27	Wellingborough		Menlo Amy
	68	Alderbrook		Tias
	50	Stowe Yellow	2	Benjamin
	51	Stowe Yellow	2	GAF Intuition
	53	Stowe Yellow	2	Decky Boy
approx 12				
	62	Spratton Hall	3	Delami Daioni
	63	Spratton Hall	3	Scout
	64	Spratton Hall	3	Corky
	82	Spratton Hall	3	Sammy
	42	Northampton High	4	Carda
	43	Northampton High	4	Fortview Mr Darcy
	44	Northampton High	4	Sir AJ
	45	Northampton High	4	Lucy
approx 12.	30pm			·
	41	Northampton High		Christian
	38	Northampton High		Piccolo
	71	Norwich High School for Girls		Davey
approx 1pm	77	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep		Roseberry Prince Charming
	92	Princethorpe College		Beachmount Shadow
	74	Henley in Arden		Dewicwrt Hercules
	52	Stowe Red	5	Hazel Rock Sun
	54	Stowe Red	5	Carnsdale Peter Pan
	55 n	Stowe Red	5	Tino Rossi
	78	Beeston Hall	Banagher Billy	
	83	Elizabeth Woodville		Gleann Rua Ruby
	87	Tudor Hall		Rosie
	88	Southam College		Innish Owen Bambi Star
	4	Sibford		Drummond Prince

	26	Wellingborough *STALLION	Troy *STALLION
	23	Denstone College	Jester J
	34	Chenderit	My Boy Bailey
	28	Shrewsbury High	Lydican Lara
Арргох 1.30ріп	69	Alderbrook	Riversdale Charmer
Approx 1.30pm		The Buckingham School	Polly Pocket
	24	Haybridge High	Dowdstown
	21	Dixie Grammar	Brogue
	5	Sibford	Lachstone BZ

### CLASS 3 Intermediate 90-95cm Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier

To follow, 2pm start		(Not before 1.30pm)		Running Order
No		School	TeamID	Horse
	0.5			5
Approx 2pr	85	Cokethorpe		Rincoola Hobnob
	7	Sibford	1	Theres Something About Bob
	8	Sibford	1	Spanish Clio
	9	Sibford	1	George
	10	Sibford	1	Sea Breeze Clover
	14	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	2	Issacstown Solit Silver
	91	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	2	Lowhill Fier Ambassador
	73	Kings High Warwick & Warwick Prep	2	Little George
Approx 2.30p	m			
	46	Northampton High	3	Darby Joe
	47	Northampton High	3	Cloosh Coral
	42	Northampton High	3	Carda
	48	Northampton High	3	Corraghoe Whisper
	24	Haybridge High		Dowdstown
	27	Wellingborough		Menlo Amy
	54	Stowe		Carnsdale Peter Pan
	78	Beeston Hall		Banagher Billy
	56	Stowe	4	Overton Surprise
	57	Stowe	4	Stormhill Cavalier

	58	Stowe	4	Cryptic Clue
	59	Stowe	4	Elamo Lucky Clover
Approx 3pm				
	72	Norwich High School for Girls		Ballysax Dan
	86	Cokethorpe		Jailhouse Rocky
	6	Sibford		Riverdancer
	30	Tring		Biscuit

#### CLASS 4 Open 1m-1.05 Team and Individual Hickstead Qualifier **Running Order** To follow, approx 3.30pm (not before 3pm) No School TeamID Horse Approx 3.30pm 58 Stowe 1 Cryptic Clue 57 Stowe 1 Stormhill Cavalier 1 **Overton Surprise** 56 Stowe 46 Northampton High 2 Darby Joe 47 Northampton High 2 Cloosh Coral 48 Northampton High 2 Corraghoe Whisper 2 49 Northampton High Floyd Sibford 10 3 Sea Breeze Clover 12 Sibford 3 Fire Fox Belle 6 Sibford 3 Riverdancer 30 Biscuit Tring 72 Norwich High School for Girls Ballysax Dan 29 Shrewsbury High **Knockams Tom**